Size Chart

The chart below gives measurements of your body that the garments of each size are designed to fit.

The sizing of the garments makes allowance for whether they are close fitting or not and what they are designed to be worn with.

Gloves

Women

Men

Clothing

Women
Europe
UK

Chest size

Waist

Hips

Inside Leg

Men
UK
Europe

Chest size

Waist

Inside Leg

Xs

6-6.5in

Inches
CM

Inches
CM

S
7-7.5in
7-7.5in
XS
8
Inches 32
CM 86
Inches 25
CM 63
Inches 35
CM 89.5
S
48-50
38-40
96-102
30
76

8-8.5in

8-8.5in

10

34
86

27
68

37
93.5

50-52

40-42
102-107

32
81

9-9.5in

9-9.5in

12

36
91

29
73

39
98.5

52-54

42-44
107-12

34
86

XL

10-10.5in

14

38
96

31
78

41
103.5

11-11.5in

XL

16

40
101

33
83

43
109.5

Available in 29in/73cm (short), 31in/79.5cm (regular).

XL

54-56

44-46
12-117

36
91

XXL

56-58

46-48
17-122

38
96

Available in 29in/73cm (short), 31in/79.5cm (regular) & 33in/84.5cm (long).



