Size Chart

The chart below gives measurements of your body that the garments of each size are designed to fit.

The sizing of the garments makes allowance for whether they are close fitting or not and what they are designed to be worn with.

Gloves

	xs	s	М	L	XL	XXL
Women	6-6.5in	7-7.5in	8-8.5in	9-9.5in		
Men		7-7.5in	8-8.5in	9-9.5in	10-10.5in	11-11.5in

Clothing

Women

Europe		XS	S	М	L	XL	
UK		8	10	12	14	16	
Chest size	Inches	32	34	36	38	40	
	CM	86	86	91	96	101	
Waist	Inches	25	27	29	31	33	
	CM	63	68	73	78	83	
Hips	Inches	35	37	39	41	43	
	CM	89.5	93.5	98.5	103.5	109.5	

Men

Inside Leg

UK		S	М	L	XL	XXL
Europe		48-50	50-52	52-54	54-56	56-58
Chest size	Inches CM	38-40 96-102	40-42 102-107	42-44 107-112	44-46 112-117	46-48 117-122
Waist	Inches CM	30 76	32 81	34 86	36 91	38 96

Available in 29in/73cm (short), 31in/79.5cm (regular).